

Privacy Policy

Introduction

Global Beauty Rank ("we," "our," or "us") is committed to protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your information when you use our website (globalbeautyrank.com) and our services.

Information We Collect

1. Personal Data

- o Name or Pseudonym: Collected when you fill out your profile.
- o Country: Collected automatically by IP and can be selected manually.
- o **Age**: Collected through a dropdown selection.
- **Profession**: Collected through a dropdown selection.
- o Instagram Link: Collected if provided by the user.
- Photo: Uploaded by the user for analysis.

2. Technical Data

- IP Address
- Browser Type and Version
- Operating System
- Access Times and Dates

Use of Your Information

We use the information we collect to:

- Provide and maintain our services.
- Analyze the uploaded photos to generate beauty ratings.
- Display ratings and user information on the website (with user consent).

- Improve our website and services.
- Process payments for services.
- Communicate with you regarding your account or use of our services.

Disclosure of Your Information

We may share your information in the following situations:

- With Your Consent: If you agree to publish your photo and Instagram link, this information will be made publicly available on our website.
- **Service Providers**: We may share information with third-party vendors who perform services for us, such as payment processing.
- **Legal Obligations**: If required by law or to respond to legal process, we may disclose your information to authorities.

Data Security

We use administrative, technical, and physical security measures to protect your personal information. Despite these measures, no method of transmission over the internet, or method of electronic storage, is 100% secure, and we cannot guarantee its absolute security.

Your Privacy Rights

You have the right to:

- Access the personal data we hold about you.
- Request correction of inaccurate or incomplete data.
- Request deletion of your personal data.
- Object to or restrict the processing of your data.
- Request transfer of your data to another party.

Cookies and Tracking Technologies

We use cookies and similar tracking technologies to track activity on our website

and store certain information. You can instruct your browser to refuse all cookies or to indicate when a cookie is being sent. However, if you do not accept cookies, you may not be able to use some portions of our service.

Children's Privacy

Our services are not directed to individuals under the age of 18. We do not knowingly collect personal data from children under 18. If we become aware that a child under 18 has provided us with personal data, we will take steps to delete such information.

Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes will be posted on this page with an updated revision date. We encourage you to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any changes.

Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at: info@globalbeautyrank.com